

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

939 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3214 OF 2022

**ROSHANI W/O. MOHAN RATHOD @ ROSHANI NANDU CHAVHAN
AND OTHERS**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. R. B. Ade
APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. S. D. Ghayal

....

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 14/10/2022.

P. C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 09/12/2022.
The learned APP waives notice for respondent No.1.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)