

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3214 OF 2022

ROSHANI W/O. MOHAN RATHOD @ ROSHANI NANDU CHAVHAN
AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Ade Ravindra B.
APP for Respondent No.1 - State : Mr. S. D. Ghayal

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.

DATE : DECEMBER 09, 2022.

ORDER :-

- . Await notice of respondent No.2.
2. Stand over to 24.01.2023.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm