

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3214 OF 2022

Roshani w/o Mohan Rathod
@ Roshani Nandu Chavan & others

Applicants

Versus

State of Maharashtra & another

Respondents

Mr. R. B. Ade, Advocate for the applicants.
Mr. S. D. Ghayal, APP for the State.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI &
R. M. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 24th JANUARY, 2023.

PER COURT :

1. Service report of respondent No. 2 is awaited. Leave granted to applicants to serve respondent No. 2 by private service.
2. Learned APP to make an endeavour to intimate the next date of hearing to respondent No. 2 through the officer of the concerned police station.
3. Stand over to 21st February, 2023.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI)
Judge