

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

902 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3214 OF 2022

**ROSHANI W/O. MOHAN RATHOD @ ROSHANI NANDU CHAVHAN
AND OTHERS**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Ade Ravindra B.

APP for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. S.D. Ghayal

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 24.03.2023

PER COURT :

Await service to the respondent No. 2.

2. Learned advocate for the applicant makes a statement that the respondent No. 2 has been served privately.

3. S.O. to 21.04.2023.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-