

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3214 OF 2022

**ROSHANI W/O. MOHAN RATHOD @ ROSHANI NANDU CHAVHAN
AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. R. C. Bora h/f. Mr. Ravindra B. Ade
APP for Respondent – State : Mr. S. D. Ghayal
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Shardul G. Shinde
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND
ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.**

DATED : 21 APRIL 2023

PER COURT :

Learned advocate Mr. Shardul Shinde submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent no.2 and seeks time to file *Vakalatnama* and reply, if any.

2. Leave is granted to amend the application and annex a copy of charge-sheet.
3. Stand over to 07.07.2023.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)