

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

908 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3214 OF 2022

ROSHANI W/O. MOHAN RATHOD @ ROSHANI NANDU
CHAVHAN AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Ade Ravindra B.

APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. R.B. Bagul

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Shardul G Shinde

.....

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 7th JULY, 2023.

PER COURT :-

Time to carry out the amendment and to place on record
the copy of charge sheet is extended by three weeks. Stand over to
28.07.2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

rlj/