

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

994 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.3214 OF 2022

ROSHANI W/O. MOHAN RATHOD @
ROSHANI NANDU CHAVHAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Ravindra B. Ade.

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. R. B. Bagul.

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Shardul G. Shinde.

...

CORAM : **R. G. AVACHAT and
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 10th August, 2023.

Per Court:

. Mr. S. G. Shinde, learned counsel informs to have now no instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.2.

2 Issue notice of final disposal to respondent No.2, returnable on 7th September, 2023. In addition to regular mode of service, private service, as is permissible in law, is permitted.

3 The applicants are exempted from appearing before the Trial Court till then only.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[R. G. AVACHAT, J.]