



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

931 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1062 OF 2022

Manojkumar Singh Ramjiprasad Singh

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

Dated : September 13, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
931 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1062 OF 2022 932 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1682 OF 2022 934 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3214 OF 2022 935 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4384 OF 2022 937 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 661 OF 2023 938 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 911 OF 2023 939 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 989 OF 2023 940 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1191 OF 2023 941 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1228 OF 2023 942 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1233 OF 2023 943 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2117 OF 2023 944 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2309 OF 2023 945 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2400 OF 2023 946 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2421 OF 2023 947 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2447 OF 2023 948 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2553 OF 2023 949 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2577 OF 2023 950 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2672 OF 2023 951 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2708 OF 2023 952 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2709 OF 2023	14.11.2024

953 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2743 OF 2023 954 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2767 OF 2023 955 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2788 OF 2023 956 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2818 OF 2023 957 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3411 OF 2023 958 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3529 OF 2023 959 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3815 OF 2023 960 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3896 OF 2023 961 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3899 OF 2023 962 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3966 OF 2023 963 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4218 OF 2023 964 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4220 OF 2023 965 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 430 OF 2024 966 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1027 OF 2024 967 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1064 OF 2024 968 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1098 OF 2024 969 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1166 OF 2024 970 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1184 OF 2024 971 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1521 OF 2024 972 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1524 OF 2024 973 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1533 OF 2024 974 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1534 OF 2024	18.11.2024
975 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1718 OF 2024 976 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1984 OF 2024 977 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2508 OF 2024 978 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2722 OF 2024 979 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 593 OF 2019 980 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 53 OF 2020 981 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 397 OF 2020 982 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1287 OF 2020 983 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1385 OF 2020 984 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1460 OF 2020 985 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 227 OF 2022 986 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 375 OF 2022 987 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1029 OF 2022 988 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1394 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4345 OF 2023 IN WP/1394/2022 989 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1261 OF 2023 990 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1290 OF 2023 991 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1371 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 703 OF 2023 992 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1432 OF 2023 993 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1437 OF 2023 994 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1537 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1552 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1564 OF 2023	19.11.2024

995 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1689 OF 2023 996 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1749 OF 2023 997 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1822 OF 2023 998 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 72 OF 2024 999 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 96 OF 2024 1000 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 665 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 325 OF 2021	
1001 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1162 OF 2024 1002 CONT. PETITION NO. 29 OF 2012 IN WP/5896/2008 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10795 OF 2013 IN CP/29/2012 1003 CONT. PETITION NO. 652 OF 2016 IN WP/5704/2013 1005 CONT. PETITION NO. 670 OF 2019 IN WP/6609/2015 1006 CONT. PETITION NO. 140 OF 2020 IN PIL/73/2019 1007 CONT. PETITION NO. 164 OF 2020 IN WP/3137/2018 1008 CONT. PETITION NO. 196 OF 2020 IN WP/9533/2014 1009 CONT. PETITION NO. 481 OF 2021 IN WP/9373/2019 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 435 OF 2017 IN WP/9666/2014 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9917 OF 2022 IN CP/481/2021 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 431 OF 2021 IN WP/12119/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 795 OF 2024 IN CP/481/2021 1010 CONT. PETITION NO. 184 OF 2023 1011 CONT. PETITION NO. 293 OF 2023 IN WP/8956/2018 1012 CONT. PETITION NO. 300 OF 2023 IN WP/8521/2022 1013 CONT. PETITION NO. 164 OF 2024 IN CA/4667/2023 1014 CONT. PETITION NO. 651 OF 2024 IN WP/6952/2023	20.11.2024

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)