



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

916 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3214 OF 2022

Roshani W/o. Mohan Rathod @
Roshani Nandu Chavhan And Others ... Applicants

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Avinash D. Hande h/f Mr. Ade Ravindra B., Advocate for Applicant

Mr. A. D. Raut, APP for Respondent No.1 – State

Mr. S. G. Shinde, Advocate for Respondent No.2

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 21.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate Mr. Hande holding for the learned Advocate Mr. Ade for the Applicant seeks leave to amend the Application, since the learned Trial Court has framed the charge.
2. Leave granted.
3. The amendment be carried out within a period of two (02) weeks.
4. A copy of the amended Petition be supplied to the other side.
5. Stand over after two (02) weeks

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]