



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

931 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3214 OF 2022

Roshani W/o. Mohan Rathod @ Roshani Nandu Chavhan And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Ravindra B. Ade - Advocate for Applicant

Mr. S. M. Ganachari - APP for the State

Mr. Shardul G. Shinde - Advocate for Respondent No. 2

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 06TH MAY, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. According to the learned Advocate for the Applicants, a certified copy of the cognizance order has not yet been received by him and, therefore, he is unable to carry out the amendment. Hence, he seeks time.

2. In view of the above, the matter stands adjourned to 10th June, 2026.

3. The amendment shall be carried out before the next date.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]
JUDGE