



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3214 OF 2022

Roshani W/o. Mohan Rathod @ Roshani Nandu Chavhan And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Ravindra B. Ade, Advocate for Applicants-Absent

Mr. N. D. Raje, APP for Respondent State

Mr. Avinash Patil h/for Mr. Shardul G. Shinde, Advocate for Respondent
No.2

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

Dated : 10th June, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None for the Applicants. Advocate for Respondent No.2 present. APP for the State present.
2. The office note shows that the amendment is not carried out. By order dated 06.05.2026, it was observed that the amendment be carried out before the next date.
3. Adjourned to 24.06.2026. If the amendment is not carried out within two weeks, the Application would stand dismissed without reference to this Court.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)